



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 7040/2025 & CRL.M.A. 29544/2025 EXEMPTION
FROM FILING TYPED COPY
SAGAR GOEL ALIAS GOYA & ORS.

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Shashi S.Hooda, Mr. Deepak Hooda, Mr. Harsh Bhaskar, Advs. along with p-1 in person and P-2 and 4 through VC.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP with SI Ravinder and ASI Sunita

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
03.12.2025

No time left.

List on 28.04.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

DECEMBER 3, 2025

gs